# 506976607 11/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7023446 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHANIEL M. CZARNECKI	10/25/2021
GIOVANNI A WUISAN	10/29/2021
RACHEL BRUFLODT	10/25/2021
CHRISTOPHER B. HOWARD	10/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE	
City:	MOLINE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61265	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17515415

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6152422400

**Email:** lwb@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS
Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION ST STE 500
Address Line 2: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 372032774

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32270-US-PRI (023544)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. No. 28,183/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=2FD5544#page1.tif

PATENT 506976607 REEL: 058107 FRAME: 0317

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**



Application: OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A WORK MACHINE USING WORK IMPLEMENT MASKING

Docket: P32270-US-PRI (023544)

Each undersigned named inventor to the above application declares and agrees to the following by signing below:

- 1. **DECLARATION**. I hereby declare that (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. I confirm any prior assignments (whether written, by operation or law, or otherwise) of my interests in the application and inventions therein (the "IP") to Deere & Company, and hereby assign all my remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including all enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and all rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). I attest that I have not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party.
- **3. GENERAL.** I acknowledge that (1) this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements I may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the application and inventions therein, (2) I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and (3) I am aware of the duty (as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56) to disclose all information I know to be material to patentability.

ocuSianed by:

---- E0A854CA5BÉ1461...

Name: Nathaniel M. Czarnecki Signed: 2021-10-25 | 13:44 CDT DocuSigned by:

--- 7895707EF87747D...

Name: Giovanni A Wuisan Signed: 2021-10-29 | 11:38 CDT --- DocuSigned by:

Name: Rachel Bruflodt Signed: 2021-10-25 | 14:53 CDT

-DocuSigned by:

---- 23BDEB91D24E4AD...

Name: Christopher B. Howard signed: 2021-10-25 | 14:55 CDT

Each undersigned company confirms any prior assignments (whether written, by operation of law, or otherwise) of its interests in the IP to Deere & Company, and hereby assigns all its remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including enforcement rights for past and future infringements and rights of priority to acquire patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). Each undersigned company states that it has not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party. Each undersigned company acknowledges that this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements it may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the IP.

**RFA Engineering** 

---- 33D13A4F2362410...

Name: Adam J. Koehler

Title: Engineering Manager - Partner

*Signed:* 2021-10-29 | 15:10 CDT

**RECORDED: 11/15/2021** 

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 058107 FRAME: 0318